
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1563
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2006
INTEGRATED SLUM DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) The amount allocated to various States under the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Scheme during the last three years ;

(b) Whether the Government has received any requests from State Government to increase allocation under the scheme during 2006-
07;

(c) If so, the details of the proposals submitted by State Governments in this regard ; and

(d) The allocation made to States during the current financial year ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a) : Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) is under implementation only since December-2005. A total of Rs.500 Crore has been allocated for the Scheme as Additional Central Assistance for the year 2006-07.

(b)&(c): No, Sir.

(d) : No State-wise allocation have been made. State-wise details of releases recommended by Central Sanctioning Committee are annexed.

ANNEXURE ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ.NO.1563 FOR 01.12.2006.

INTEGRATED HOUSING AND SLUM DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

(STATE-WISE   RELEASES   RECOMMENDED  BY   CENTRAL   SANCTIONING
COMMITTEE AS ON 27.11.2006).

    (Rs. in Crore)
S.No.  State   Amount (Additional Central
                 Assistance recommended)

1. ANDHRA PRADESH        164.97

2. CHHATISGARH  122.00

3. HARYANA         120.28

4. MADHYA PRADESH        4.29

5. RAJASTHAN  38.09
6.  WEST BENGAL  19.05

 GRAND TOTAL :  468.70
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